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List of studies

Caroll John

Smith

Irwin

Leopold

Fries

Noel

McCarthy

Brown R

Templin

Berko
Brown & Fraser
Paula Menyuk

Ervin Miller
Tripp

Brown & Cazden

De Villers &
De Vil;ers

Unstructured Tests
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1938

1939

1941

1947

1949

1952

1953

1854

1957

1957

1958
1963

1963

Developmental changes in distribution of
parts of speech.

Determining and numerating adjectives in
children’s speech.

Measurement of the size of general English
vocabulary through the elementary grades and
high school.

Development of speech during infancy-Curve of
phonemic fregquencies.

Development of speech in first two years.

The structure of English - An introduction of
the construction of English sentences.

A comparative study of the relationship
between guality of child’s language usage and
quality and types of language used in the
home.

Language development in children (syntax).
Linguistic determination and parts of speech
that pre school children have mastred -~
distinction between mass and singular nouns
(form class alignments).

Certain language skills in children - their
development and inter-relationship

Imitation of thirteen simple sentences

Sentences children use.

14 grammatical morphemes.

14 grammatical morphemes.
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Vocabulary

Lesser, Fifer

and Clark 1965
Dunn 1967
Gold stein 1968
Basic Grammar
Fraser Bellugi
& Brown 1963

Educational testing
service 1965

Slobin 1967

Educational testing

service 1968
Stern 1968
Melton 1968
Kirk Mc Carthy
Kirk 1968
Lee 1969
Osser Wang

& Zaid 1969

Structured Tests

Mental abilities of children in different
social and cultural group {(receptive and
productive)

Peabody picture vocabulary test

Expressive vocabulary test

Comprehension and production of
grammatical forms.

ten

Let us look first graders.

Oral completion test.

Cooperative primary test for graders 1 to 3.

Echoic Response Inventory (20
graded in elngth and complexity).

sentences

Comprehension and production of twenty items.

Illinois test of psycholinguistic abilities.

Twenty item test with decoy pictures.

Imitation test for

transformations.

grammatical

Studies related to Social Factors

Mc Cartly 1930

Davis 1937

Degree of association with adults is a factor
inlanguage development.

Oonly children who would have more dealings
with adults develop language facility faster
than children with siblings.
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Willianms
Yedmack
Mc Carthy

Moree

Milner

Noel

Bagsard

Mc Carthy

Sievers

Templin

Shipley Smith
& Gleitman

1937
1949
1954

1947

1951

1953

1954

1954

1955

1957

1969

Most of the wusual indices of maturity
(vocabulary, articulation ability,
sentence length and speech errors) are
strongly related with exception of
vocabulary.

Oorphaned or institutionalized children
develop language slowly.

Variation 1is associated with children’s
language performance. ;

Usage was related to extent to which parents
participated in outside activities involving
language.

Wide variations exist in the role of language
in family life.

Quality of the child’s early linguistic
environment is most important external factor
affecting language development.

Most of the functions have 1low inter
correlations.

Language development is faster in upper SES
children.

No significant correlation between age and
MLU.

Lanquage and Cognition

Miller
Johansson &
Sjolin

Inhelder &
Piaget
Neimerk &
Slotnik

Halliday &
Hasan

Mc Clive &
Steffensan

1973

1975

1964

1870

1976

1980

Development of syntax is related to
cognitive development and grammatical
complexity.

Logical co-ordination requires further
cognitive development and continues
throughout elementary school.

Order of acquisition is related to semantic
complexity {and occurs before but) .

Order of acquisition is related to complexity
because preceeds eventhough.
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Langquage Education Studies conducted in India

Lanquage ability test

Pandya 1973 Standardization of language ability test in
Gujrati for college entrants.

Language development test

Chattopadhyaya 1971 Language development of Nursery & prlmary
School children.

Achievement test

Shukla & Tutoo 1959 Achievement test in Hindi

CIE 1962 Achievement test in Hindi
Gujrat Research

Society 1963 Achievement test in Hindi
Jha Allekar

Jha Gajara

& Indapurar 1964 Achievement test in Hindi
Sharma 1967 Achievement test in Hindi
bDeshpandey 1972 Achievement test in Hindi
Gaur 1973 Achievement test in Hindi

Butch, Patel -

& Kotwal 1960 Achievement test in Gujrati (8, 9 & 10
standards)

Bhagatwala 1960 Silent reading reading test for 8 to 11th
standards

Maniar 1961 Achievement test for 13 to 17 years

Gujrat Research

Society 1963 Achievement test in Gujrati for standard 5 to
7

Bhatt 1971 Achievement test in Gujrati for standard
8th

Krishnamurthy 1971 Reading test
Maniar 1973 Achievement test for standard 8th

Pandya 1973 Achievement test for college entrants
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Parekh
Desai
Gohil
Modi

Dash
Deshpande

Dept. of Edn.
Kerala Univ.

1973

1974

1974

1975

1965

1972

1978

Linguistic studies

Modi

Jagannathan

Vishwamitra

Chaturvedi

Patnayak

1966

1969

1969

1972

1972

Achievement test for standard 9th
Achievement test for 3 to 4 years

Silent reading test for standard 8th
Listening comprehension for standard 8th
Achievement test in Oriya for standard 7th

Achievement test in Marathi for secondary
education

The Kerala University Generalised test of

Achievement in Malayalam (for secondary
schools)

Comparative study of Gujarati and Hindi
syntaxes

Hindi & Tamil words having same source and
different meaning

Hindi & Tamil phonetic sounds

Hindi speech sounds in different Hindi
speaking areas

Bridge course in Kannada.

Studies related to social-economic factors affécting language

Pillai Kamala

Namboodiri
Damodar

QWadasan K.R.

1980

1981

1975

Effect of certain socioclogical factors on
Achievement in language.

Study of certain sociological and
psychological co-relates of Achievement in
Malayalam of secondary school pupils.

Effect of socio~economic backwardness on

certain language skills of primary school
children.
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Chapter - II11

Appendices
APPENDIX ~ ,'L
v 8] C A B ¢ L A R - PHOT SITY
Animals 08 15
& birds
Household 08 32
things
Body 02 08
parts
Food 04 08
Traffic 05 05
Qutdoor 05 05
life
Actions 08 i2
Musical 01 02
Instruments
Professions 02 02
Clothing 01 03
Toys & 01 03
Games
TOTAL 45 100
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