

A P P E N D I C E S

Chapter II

Appendix I

List of Studies

Unstructured Tests

Davis	1938	Developmental changes in distribution of parts of speech.
Caroll John	1939	Determining and numerating adjectives in children's speech.
Smith	1941	Measurement of the size of general English vocabulary through the elementary grades and high school.
Irwin	1947	Development of speech during infancy-Curve of phonemic frequencies.
Leopold	1949	Development of speech in first two years.
Fries	1952	The structure of English - An introduction of the construction of English sentences.
Noel	1953	A comparative study of the relationship between quality of child's language usage and quality and types of language used in the home.
McCarthy	1954	Language development in children (syntax).
Brown R	1957	Linguistic determination and parts of speech that pre school children have mastered - distinction between mass and singular nouns (form class alignments).
Templin	1957	Certain language skills in children - their development and inter-relationship
Berko	1958	
Brown & Fraser	1963	Imitation of thirteen simple sentences
Paula Menyuk	1963	Sentences children use.
Ervin Miller Tripp	1964	
Brown & Cazden	1972	14 grammatical morphemes.
De Villers & De Villers	1973	14 grammatical morphemes.

Structured Tests

Vocabulary

Lesser, Fifer
and Clark 1965 Mental abilities of children in different
social and cultural group (receptive and
productive)

Dunn 1967 Peabody picture vocabulary test

Gold stein 1968 Expressive vocabulary test

Basic Grammar

Fraser Bellugi
& Brown 1963 Comprehension and production of ten
grammatical forms.

Educational testing
service 1965 Let us look first graders.

Slobin 1967 Oral completion test.

Educational testing
service 1968 Cooperative primary test for graders 1 to 3.

Stern 1968 Echoic Response Inventory (20 sentences
graded in elngth and complexity).

Melton 1968 Comprehension and production of twenty items.

Kirk Mc Carthy
Kirk 1968 Illinois test of psycholinguistic abilities.

Lee 1969 Twenty item test with decoy pictures.

Osser Wang
& Zaid 1969 Imitation test for grammatical
transformations.

Studies related to Social Factors

Mc Cartly 1930 Degree of association with adults is a factor
inlanguage development.

Davis 1937 Only children who would have more dealings
with adults develop language facility faster
than children with siblings.

- Williams 1937 Most of the usual indices of maturity
 Yedmack 1949 (vocabulary, articulation ability,
 Mc Carthy 1954 sentence length and speech errors) are
 strongly related with exception of
 vocabulary.
- Moree 1947 Orphaned or institutionalized children
 develop language slowly.
- Milner 1951 Variation is associated with children's
 language performance.
- Noel 1953 Usage was related to extent to which parents
 participated in outside activities involving
 language.
- Bassard 1954 Wide variations exist in the role of language
 in family life.
- Mc Carthy 1954 Quality of the child's early linguistic
 environment is most important external factor
 affecting language development.
- Sievers 1955 Most of the functions have low inter
 correlations.
- Templin 1957 Language development is faster in upper SES
 children.
- Shipley Smith
 & Gleitman 1969 No significant correlation between age and
 MLU.

Language and Cognition

- Miller .1973 Development of syntax is related to
 Johansson & cognitive development and grammatical
 Sjolin 1975 complexity.
- Inhelder &
 Piaget 1964 Logical co-ordination requires further
 Neimerk & cognitive development and continues
 Slotnik 1970 throughout elementary school.
- Halliday &
 Hasan 1976 Order of acquisition is related to semantic
 complexity (and occurs before but) .
- Mc Clive &
 Steffensan 1980 Order of acquisition is related to complexity
 because precedes eventhough.

Language Education Studies conducted in India

Language ability test

Pandya 1973 Standardization of language ability test in Gujrati for college entrants.

Language development test

Chattopadhyaya 1971 Language development of Nursery & primary School children.

Achievement test

Shukla & Tutoo 1959 Achievement test in Hindi

CIE 1962 Achievement test in Hindi

Gujrat Research Society 1963 Achievement test in Hindi

Jha Allekar
Jha Gajara
& Indapurar 1964 Achievement test in Hindi

Sharma 1967 Achievement test in Hindi

Deshpandey 1972 Achievement test in Hindi

Gaur 1973 Achievement test in Hindi

Butch, Patel
& Kotwal 1960 Achievement test in Gujrati (8, 9 & 10 standards)

Bhagatwala 1960 Silent reading reading test for 8 to 11th standards

Maniar 1961 Achievement test for 13 to 17 years

Gujrat Research Society 1963 Achievement test in Gujrati for standard 5 to 7

Bhatt 1971 Achievement test in Gujrati for standard 8th

Krishnamurthy 1971 Reading test

Maniar 1973 Achievement test for standard 8th

Pandya 1973 Achievement test for college entrants

Parekh	1973	Achievement test for standard 9th
Desai	1974	Achievement test for 3 to 4 years
Gohil	1974	Silent reading test for standard 8th
Modi	1975	Listening comprehension for standard 8th
Dash	1965	Achievement test in Oriya for standard 7th
Deshpande	1972	Achievement test in Marathi for secondary education
Dept. of Edn. Kerala Univ.	1978	The Kerala University Generalised test of Achievement in Malayalam (for secondary schools)

Linguistic studies

Modi	1966	Comparative study of Gujarati and Hindi syntaxes
Jagannathan	1969	Hindi & Tamil words having same source and different meaning
Vishwamitra	1969	Hindi & Tamil phonetic sounds
Chaturvedi	1972	Hindi speech sounds in different Hindi speaking areas
Patnayak	1972	Bridge course in Kannada.

Studies related to social-economic factors affecting language

Pillai Kamala	1980	Effect of certain sociological factors on Achievement in language.
Namboodiri Damodar	1981	Study of certain sociological and psychological co-relates of Achievement in Malayalam of secondary school pupils.
Sivadasan K.R.	1975	Effect of socio-economic backwardness on certain language skills of primary school children.

Chapter - III
 Appendices

APPENDIX - 7
V O C A B U L A R Y - PICTORIAL

Animals & birds	08	15
Household things	08	32
Body parts	02	08
Food	04	08
Traffic	05	05
Outdoor life	05	05
Actions	08	12
Musical Instruments	01	02
Professions	02	02
Clothing	01	03
Toys & Games	01	03
TOTAL	45	100